
Canvass of Bids - Received on February 26, 2026
Liberty St. Water Main Replacement
Contract No. 103

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price
1 Mobilization 1 LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
2 Additional Excavation 390 CY $0.01 $3.90 $0.01 $3.90 $0.01 $3.90
3 Rock and Boulder Excavation 115 CY $0.01 $1.15 $50.00 $5,750.00 $0.01 $1.15
4 Furnishing and Placing Processed Gravel 550 CY $0.01 $5.50 $15.00 $8,250.00 $0.01 $5.50
5 Furnishing and Placing Ordinary Borrow 450 CY $0.01 $4.50 $15.00 $6,750.00 $0.01 $4.50
6 Furnishing and Placing Select Borrow 350 CY $0.01 $3.50 $15.00 $5,250.00 $0.01 $3.50

7A Installing 4-Inch CLDI Pipe 20 LF $50.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $140.00 $2,800.00
7B Installing 6-Inch CLDI Pipe 25 LF $50.00 $1,250.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $140.00 $3,500.00
7C Installing 8-Inch CLDI Pipe 1,100 LF $183.00 $201,300.00 $250.00 $275,000.00 $165.00 $181,500.00
8A  Installing 4-Inch Gate Valve and Valve Box 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $3,100.00 $6,200.00
8B Installing 8-Inch Gate Vavle and Valve Box 4 EA $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00
9 Furnishing (where required) and Installing Fittings 850 LBS $0.01 $8.50 $0.01 $8.50 $0.01 $8.50

10A Installing 4-Inch Solid Sleeves 2 EA $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
10B Installing 8-Inch Solid Sleeves 2 EA $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00
11A Installing Hydrant Assemblies 2 EA $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $9,800.00 $19,600.00
11B Removing Hydrant Assemblies 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
12A Installing Service Tubing 300 LF $1.00 $300.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $25.00 $7,500.00
12B Installing Corporation Stops 14 EA $3,000.00 $42,000.00 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,600.00 $36,400.00
12C Installing Curb Stops 14 EA $1.00 $14.00 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,600.00 $36,400.00
13 Furnishing and Installing Cast-In-Place Concrete 10 CY $1.00 $10.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $0.01 $0.10
14 Furnishing and Installing 4" Permanent Pavement 275 TONS $1.00 $275.00 $90.00 $24,750.00 $200.00 $55,000.00
15 Furnishing and Installing Mill and Overlay 100 TONS $1.00 $100.00 $90.00 $9,000.00 $200.00 $20,000.00
16 Furnishing and Installing Loam, Seed and Sod 75 SY $50.00 $3,750.00 $15.00 $1,125.00 $0.01 $0.75
17 Furnishing and Installing Granite Curb 55 LF $1.00 $55.00 $75.00 $4,125.00 $0.01 $0.55
18 Dust Control Treatment 5 CWT $100.00 $500.00 $0.01 $0.05 $0.01 $0.05
19 Environmental Controls 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Total: $296,081.05 $416,512.45 $422,528.50

OTHER BIDS:
4) Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons- $444,247.15,  5) DeFelice Corp. - $464,757.90
6) J. Tropeano, Inc.-  $527,905,  7) N. Granese & Sons - $531,477.10
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